Artisan Workshops  [Ordinance 09-11, effective May 27, 2009] 
2. Arts and Crafts Studios  [Ordinance 09-11, effective May 27, 2009] 
3. Athletic clubs and commercial recreation facilities 
4. Automobile parking lots or garages (public or private) 
5. Bakeries for on-site sales, less than three-thousand-five-hundred (3,500) square feet 
6. Banks and other savings and lending institutions 
7. Bowling alleys 
8. Bus terminals 
9. Business and office machine sales, service and repair shops 

10. Business, technical or vocational schools 
11. Clothing and costume rental shops

[...]

as approved by the Planning and Zoning Commission; 

b. Internal circulation roads shall be paved with a dust-free surface; 
c. Individual recreational vehicle parking pads shall be plainly marked and paved with a 

dust-free surface and shall be at least one-thousand-five-hundred (1,500) square feet in 
size; 

d. Individual recreational vehicle parking pads shall be set back at least thirty (30) feet from 
the perimeter of the park and thirty feet from any public street right-of-way; 

e. Approved trash disposal and toilet facilities shall be provided for use of overnight